Book 2526 at Page 385 et seq.) North 21 degrees 11 minutes West, twenty-three and thirty-five one-hundredths 

(23.35) feet to a comer in line dividing Lots 4 and 5 aforesaid; 

THENCE along same, South 53 degrees 44 minutes West, one hundred and ninety three one -hundredths (100.93) 

feet to a corner, the place of beginning. 

CONTAINING two thousand, two hundred seven (2,207.00) square feet of land, more or less. 

BEING a portion of Lot No. 5 as shown on a map prepared for M.F. Wargo which is recorded in Luzerne County Map 

Book 3, Page 6. Said premises are as 257 Pringle Street. 

The above described premises are also shown on a plot of a sub-division prepared for John Juka et ux and Mary